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STANDARD CONDITIONS
MAXIMUM OFF-PEAK FARE FARES FOR CHILDREN
A maximum off-peak fare of 25p is charged at the following ONE CHILD aged under 5 vears and accompanying a fare-paying adult or child pas-
times:— senger or a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to the exclusion of a fare
MONDAYS TO ~RIDAYS - 09 30 - 16.00 paying passenger, is carried free.
SATURDAYS. SUNDAYS 9.00 - 24.00 Children aged 5 vears and under 16 vears and additional children aged under 5
% PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30 — 24.00 years will be charged 5p at all times.
CHARGES FOR DOGS
Dogs are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are
charged 5p at all times.
Guide dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.
Does are not allowed on the seats. 3
THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN 3
G.L.C. TRAVEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS
G.L.C. Travel Permits are avallable for free travel over the whole of this route
during the permitted period
MONDAYS TO S FRIDAYS 09.30-16.00
19.00-24.00
SATURDAYS SUNDAYS
& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05,30-24.00
All other concessionary fare permits are NOT ACCEPTED for reduced fare travel
over any part of this route,
H
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. 3
MANOR HOUSE Station | !
]
7 SEVEN SISTERS ROAD Amhurst Park 2 3
7 7 ST. ANNS ROAD Railway Bridge 3 i
12 7 7 SEVEN SISTERS Station 41 :
3
E

12 7] 7 TOTTENHAM HALE White Hart 5t

12 12 7 7 FERRY LANE Ferry Boat 6

19 12|12 7 7 BLACKHORSE ROAD Station 7+
19 19|12 12 7| 7 ST. JAMES'S STREET Station 8
24 19|19 12 12| 7 7 QUEENS ROAD 9 -
24 24|19 19 12|12 7 7 MARKHOUSE ROAD Classic Cinema 101
30 2424 19 19|12 12 7| 7 LEYTON Bakers Arms or LEYTON GREEN 11+
30 30|24 24 19|19 12 12| 7 7 LEYTON MIDLAND ROAD Station 12

30 30 (24 24 19(19 12 12| 7 7 7 LEYTON HIGH ROAD Grange Park Road 13

30 30 (30 24 24|19 19 12|12 12 7| 7 LEYTONLT. Station 14

30 30|30 30 2424 19 19|12 12 12| 7 7 ALMA STREET I5

16 J30 30 30|30 30 30|24 24 19[19 19 12]12 7 7 STRATFORD Bus Station 16
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FARES FOR CHILDREN
ONE CHILD aged under 5 vears and accompanving a fare-paying adult or child pas-
senger or a pass-holder, and NOT OCCUPYING a seat to the exclusion of a fare-
paying passenger, is carried free,
Children aged 5 years and under 16 years and additiona! children aged under 5
years will be charged Sp at all times.
. CHARGES FOR DOGS 3
Doss are carried at the discretion of the Conductor or Driver/Operator and are
ZONE LIMITS charged 5p at all times,
INNER FINSBURY PARK | Guide dogs accompanying blind persons are carried free.
(GREEN) TO MANOR HOUSE 3 Dogs are not allowed on the seats.
OUTER MANOR HOUSE 3 - G.L.C. TRAVEL PERMITS AND CONCESSIONARY FARE PERMITS ’1
(ORANGE)  TO WHIPPS CROSS 14 G.L.C. Travel Permits are avallable for free travel over the whole of this route
during the permitted period
MONDAYS TO 3 ERIDAYS 09.30-15.59
19.00-23.59
SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS i

& PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.30-23.59
All other concessionary fare permits are NOT ACCEPTED for reduced fare travel
over any part of this route.
THE FARES SHOWN APPLY ONLY WHEN THROUGH JOURNEYS ARE RUN

MAXIMUM SUNDAY FARE

A maximum fare of 20p is charged at the follownns t1mes -—
SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 05.20-23.59

.
el pe Bt

| | FINSBURY PARK Station |

2 | 10 ALEXANDRA GROVE Hornsey Wood Tavern 2
3 | 10 10 MANOR HOUSE Station 3 1
4 |10 10 10 SEVEN SISTERS ROAD Amhurst Park 4 3
5 J20 20 10| 10 ST. ANNS ROAD Railway Bridge 5 .
6 |20 20 20/ 10 10 SEVEN SISTERS Station 6t 3
7 J30 20 20/ 20 10 10 TOTTENHAM HALE White Hart Tt éf
8 |30 30 20/ 20 20 10| 10 FERRY LANE Ferry Boat 8 ' i,
9 J30 30 20/ 20 20 20| 10 10 BLACKHORSE ROAD Station 91 @"
10 |30 30 20/ 20 20 20| 20 10 10 ST. JAMES’S STREET Station 10 :;
11§30 30 20 20 20 |0( 10 QUEENS ROAD II _ é
12 ] 30 30 20 20 20 20 20/ 10 10 MARKHOUSE ROAD Classic Cinema 12t

13 30 30 20 20 20 20| 20 10 10 LEYTON Bakers Arms (or LEYTON GREEN) 13+

14 | 30 30 20( 20 20 20| 20 20 20| 20 20 10{ 10 WHIPPS CROSS Wood Street 14
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Epping Forest Concessionary Fare Permits

Valid for travel at child rate {Concessionary Single fare), for journeys wholly within the
section Blackhorse Road Station 7 and Upper Watthamstow 12 except between 0430
and 0859 Mondays to Fridays. Valid all day public holidays.

Zone Are valid and available between

3 Il Wood Green Station © and
Kl Wood Street, Woodside Park Avenue

Bus Passes ® LT Cards ® Travelcards

4(5/6)

Bl Wood Green Station © [N22] 1

nTurnpike Lane Station © [N22) 2

[Ell West Green, Black Boy (N1513

Il Mount Pleasant Road or Summerhill Road IN15] 4
Il Tottenham Hale Station =€ N17]5

A ferry Lane, Ferry Boat Inn [N1716

Blackhorse Road Station =€ [E17] 7

EEM st. James Street Station 2= (1718

Il Walthamstow Central Station € [£17]9
Ll Leyton, Bakers Arms [E10) 10

mw.)od Street, Woodside Park Avenue [E17] 11
EEl Upper Walthamstow, Bisterne Avenue [E17] 12

Fares revised 1 Oct 2000 Amdt

I St. James Street Station &= and
4 (5/6) gR Upper Wateh  Blatarve Avenus

/A Penaity Fare of £5 is payable if you fall to show on demand

16-17 & Student photocard holders are charged the
adult fare at a/f times.

Wheelchair-users are permitted to travel free,
throughout this route - at any time, on all journeys

operated by wheelchair accessible vehicles.

Route !!’ : I

[ Fares |
Adult 70p

Child & New Deal

Up to two children under 5 years
accompanying an adutt or child
ticket or pass holder and not
occupying seats to the exclusion
of ather passengers are carcled
free.

Children aged $ and under 14
years and additional children
under § years, children aged 14
and 15 years producing a valid
Child Rate Photocard, also holders
of a valid New Deal Photocard;
are charged the fares below for a
single journey on one bus.

All times
lexcept as below) 40p
From 2200 to 0429 daily

Adult fare

Children of 14 and 15 years not
producing a valid Child Rate
Phatocard, also New Deal
participants not producing a valid
New Deal Photocard, are charged
the adult fare at all times.

Freedom Passes

London Boroughs Elderly and
Disabled Persons freedom pass -
valld for free travel, except
between 0430 and 0859 Mondays
to Fridays. Valid all day public
holidays.

8lind Persans freedom pass - valid
for free travel at any time.

No other freedom passes are
accepted on London Buses services,

The fares shown apply only
when through journeys are run

Operated by Stagecoach East London
for London Buses

O
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